SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

March 23, 2007 Hearing Room B
1:00 PM Tapes 20 -21

(Corrected 5/5/07)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

. Betsy Johnson

. Laurie Monnes Anderson
. David Nelson

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 10 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A 003 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
008 Ted Reutlinger, Senior Deputy Legislative Counsel,
Legislative Counsel (EXHIBITS A & B)
031 Chair Brown
032 Sen. Johnson
032 Reutlinger
034 Sen. Johnson
038 Chair Brown
045 Sen. Johnson
053 Chair Brown
054 Reutlinger
075 Chair Brown
076 Sen. Ferrioli (EXHIBIT C)
078 Reutlinger
084 Chair Brown
087 Sen. Johnson
089 Reutlinger
096 Chair Brown
100 Sen. Nelson
117 Chair Brown
20A 118 Sen. Ferrioli
119 Chair Brown
120 Sen. Ferrioli
146 Chair Brown
157 Scott Winkels, Associate, League of Oregon Cities
162 Chair Brown
163 Genoa Ingram, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire District Directors

Association



20A

21A

172

178
186
210
212
225
226

259
261
270
286
287
292
303
318
321
326
347
365

370

378
398
398

400

406
419
421

435

443

450

024
040

043

Morgan Cowling, Transportation Policy Specialist,

Association of Oregon Counties

Chair Brown

Bruce Bishop, President, Capitol Club

Chair Brown

Bishop

Chair Brown

Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business

Association

Chair Brown

Sen. Johnson

Miller

Sen. Johnson

Chair Brown

Miller

Chair Brown

Miller

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves to ADOPT SB 10-18
amendments dated 3/21/07.

VOTE: 2-3-0
AYE: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson
NAY: 3 - Johnson, Monnes Anderson, Brown

Chair Brown declares the motion FAILED.

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Brown

MOTION: Chair Brown moves to ADOPT SB 10-20
amendments dated 3/23/07.

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 - Johnson, Monnes Anderson, Brown

NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson

Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Nelson

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SB 10 to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Ways and Means by
prior reference.

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Ferrioli, Johnson, Monnes

Anderson, Brown

NAY: 1 - Nelson

Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 1:42 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 10, -19 amendments, staff, 11 pp
B. SB 10, -20 amendments, staff, 9 pp
C. SB 10, -18 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 1 p



