SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

March 23, 2007 Hearing Room B 1:00 PM Tapes 20 - 21

(Corrected 5/5/07)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. David Nelson

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 10 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
008	Ted Reutlinger, Senior Deputy Legislative Counsel, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBITS A & B)	
031	Chair Brown	
032	Sen. Johnson	
032	Reutlinger	
034	Sen. Johnson	
038	Chair Brown	
045	Sen. Johnson	
053	Chair Brown	
054	Reutlinger	
075	Chair Brown	
076	Sen. Ferrioli (EXHIBIT C)	
078	Reutlinger	
084	Chair Brown	
087	Sen. Johnson	
089	Reutlinger	
096	Chair Brown	
100	Sen. Nelson	
117	Chair Brown	
20A	118	Sen. Ferrioli
	119	Chair Brown
	120	Sen. Ferrioli
	146	Chair Brown
	157	Scott Winkels, Associate, League of Oregon Cities
	162	Chair Brown
	163	Genoa Ingram, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire District Directors Association

	172	Morgan Cowling, Transportation Policy Specialist,
		Association of Oregon Counties
	178	Chair Brown
	186	Bruce Bishop, President, Capitol Club
	210	Chair Brown
	212	Bishop
	225	Chair Brown
	226	Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business
		Association
	259	Chair Brown
	261	Sen. Johnson
	270	Miller
	286	Sen. Johnson
	287	Chair Brown
	292	Miller
	303	Chair Brown
	318	Miller
	321	Chair Brown
	326	Sen. Ferrioli
	347	Chair Brown
	365	MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves to ADOPT SB 10-18
		amendments dated 3/21/07.
	370	VOTE: 2-3-0
		AYE: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson
		NAY: 3 - Johnson, Monnes Anderson, Brown
		Chair Brown declares the motion FAILED.
	378	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	398	Chair Brown
	398	MOTION: Chair Brown moves to ADOPT SB 10-20
		amendments dated 3/23/07.
	400	VOTE: 3-2-0
		AYE: 3 - Johnson, Monnes Anderson, Brown
		NAY: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson
	40.6	Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
20.4	406	Sen. Nelson
20A	419 421	Chair Brown Sen. Ferrioli
	421 435	MOTION: Sen. Brown moves SB 10 to the floor with
	433	a DO PASS AS AMENDED
		recommendation and BE REFERRED to
		the committee on Ways and Means by
		prior reference.
	443	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Ferrioli, Johnson, Monnes
		Anderson, Brown
		NAY: 1 - Nelson
		Chair Brown declares the motion CARRIED.
	450	Sen. Ferrioli
21A	024	Chair Brown
	040	Sen. Ferrioli
	043	Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 1:42 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 10, -19 amendments, staff, 11 pp
- B. SB 10, -20 amendments, staff, 9 pp
- C. SB 10, -18 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 1 p